
Ferris State (8-10) -vs- Cedarville (2-12)
3/5/2024 at Viera, FL (Space Coast Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gallacher, Aryn (2-1)
Loss: Johnson, Adaline (1-6)
HBP: None
PB: Wallace, Mariah
 
Start: 4:45 PM   Time: 1:20   Attendance: 125   Weather: Partly cloudy, light wind, 78
Game notes:
- Space Coast Spring Games
- 5 innings; 8-run mercy rule
- Stubblefield faced 3 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Ferris State 1 0 1 3 4 9 6 0
Cedarville 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

Ferris State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joseph, Jadyn 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Killion, Emily c 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Kozlowski, Alexis 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
O'Donohue, Catherine dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Verbeek, Brooklyn 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Gillard, Emma ss 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Gkekas, Maddie lf 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Smith, Hanna cf 1 2 0 0 2 1 0
Meyer, Abby rf 2 2 1 2 1 0 2
Gallacher, Aryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 9 6 6 9 3 4

2B: Joseph, Jadyn (1); Killion, Emily (1)
SF: Killion, Emily (1); Kozlowski, Alexis (1)
SB: Gillard, Emma (1)

Cedarville 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bertke, Dana cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Griffing, Alayna 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bergner, Faith lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bertke, Casey 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Berry, Jordan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wallace, Mariah c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parsons, Lexi ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Russell, Mackenzie dp/p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rung, Brynley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Clark, Kaley rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Adaline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stubblefield, Steph p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 2 0 0 3 2

E: Griffing, Alayna (1)

Ferris State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gallacher, Aryn (W, 2-1) 5.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 17 17 8 4 67
Totals 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 17 17 8 4 67

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Adaline (L, 1-6) 2.2 3 2 2 4 2 1 0 0 0 10 15 4 2 61
Stubblefield, Steph 0.1 0 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 15
Russell, Mackenzie 2.0 3 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 9 12 5 0 38
Totals 6 9 6 9 3 2 0 0 0 19 30 9 2 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ferris State - Top of 1st FS CU
Jadyn Joseph doubled to left field (2-2 KBKFFB). 0 0
Emily Killio fouled out to c (2-0 BB). 0 0
Jadyn Joseph advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Alexis Kozlo flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Jadyn Joseph scored. 1 0
Catherine O' grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 1st FS CU
Bertke,D struck out looking (3-2 KBFFFBFFBFFK). 1 0
Griffing grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBFBF). 1 0
Bergner popped up to ss (3-2 BFBBK). 1 0

Ferris State - Top of 2nd FS CU
Brooklyn Ver struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Emma Gillard walked (3-2 BKBSFBFB). 1 0
Emma Gillard stole second. 1 0
Maddie Gkeka walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Hanna Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 1 0
Abby Meyer grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 2nd FS CU
Bertke,C flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 0
Wallace grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Parsons flied out to cf (0-1 S). 1 0

Ferris State - Top of 3rd FS CU
Jadyn Joseph popped up to ss (1-2 BFF). 1 0
Emily Killio doubled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Alexis Kozlo singled to right field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Emily Killio scored. 2 0
Catherine O' flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Brooklyn Ver walked (3-1 FBBBB); Alexis Kozlo advanced to second. 2 0
Brooklyn Ver advanced to second on a passed ball; Alexis Kozlo advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
Emma Gillard walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Stubblefield to p for Johnson. 2 0
Alexis Kozlo out at home c to p. 2 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 3rd FS CU
Russell flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 0
Rung grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0
Clark flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0

Ferris State - Top of 4th FS CU
Maddie Gkeka walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Hanna Smith walked (3-0 BBBB); Maddie Gkeka advanced to second. 2 0
Abby Meyer walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Hanna Smith advanced to second; Maddie Gkeka advanced to third. 2 0
Russell to p. 2 0
/  for Stubblefield. 2 0
Abby Meyer advanced to second on a passed ball; Hanna Smith advanced to third on a passed ball; Maddie
Gkeka scored on a passed ball. 3 0
Abby Meyer advanced to third on a wild pitch; Hanna Smith scored on a wild pitch. 4 0
Jadyn Joseph struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 4 0
Emily Killio flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 BFBBF); Abby Meyer scored, unearned. 5 0



Alexis Kozlo flied out to cf (0-1 F). 5 0
Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cedarville - Bottom of 4th FS CU
Bertke,D grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 5 0
Griffing struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 0
Bergner lined out to 3b (0-0). 5 0

Ferris State - Top of 5th FS CU
Catherine O' lined out to p (1-0 B). 5 0
Brooklyn Ver flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
Emma Gillard walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Maddie Gkeka singled to left field (0-0); Emma Gillard advanced to second. 5 0
Hanna Smith walked (3-2 BBFKBFB); Maddie Gkeka advanced to second; Emma Gillard advanced to third. 5 0
Abby Meyer singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hanna Smith advanced to second; Maddie Gkeka scored;
Emma Gillard scored. 7 0
Jadyn Joseph reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 FKF); Abby Meyer advanced to third; Hanna Smith
scored, unearned. 8 0
Emily Killio singled to shortstop, RBI (1-0 B); Jadyn Joseph advanced to second; Abby Meyer scored,
unearned. 9 0
Alexis Kozlo flied out to cf (0-0). 9 0

Cedarville - Bottom of 5th FS CU
Bertke,C singled to center field (2-2 KFBBF). 9 0
Berry pinch ran for Bertke,C. 9 0
Wallace fouled out to c (1-0 B). 9 0
Parsons fouled out to rf (0-2 KF). 9 0
Russell singled to left field (3-2 KBFBB); Berry advanced to second. 9 0
Rung struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 9 0


